Know Your Audience

Designing data visualisations for all

Nicola Rennie



About me

e Data visualisation specialist

e Background in statistics, data science
consultancy, and academia.

e Co-author of Royal Statistical Society’s Best
Practices for Data Visualisation guidance.



Who is your
audience?



Economists

Policy makers
Data analysts oficy

Statisticians
Scientists

Senior leaders
Patients Doctors

The public



What can you
assume about

your
audience?




What can you

What if you
assume about ,
our can tassume
y anything?

audience?




9 -11years old

Average reading age of adults in Scotland.

Source: servicemanual.gov.scot



https://servicemanual.gov.scot/creating-content/readability

45%

Percentage of adults who have below primary school level numeric skills.

Source: nationalhumeracy.org.uk



https://www.nationalnumeracy.org.uk/news/new-survey-uk-numeracy

3,000,000

Number of people in the UK with some form of colour vision deficiency.

Source: www.bbc.co.uk



https://www.bbc.co.uk/newsround/56429084

10%

Percentage of UK adults with a mobility or motor impairment.

Source: House of Commons Library



https://researchbriefings.files.parliament.uk/documents/CBP-9602/CBP-9602.pdf

Data visualisations for everyone

“Ensure that data and statistics are easy to use and
understandable.”

“Ensure easy access for all when publishing data, statistics and
supporting material.”

Source: Code of Practice for Statistics



https://code.statisticsauthority.gov.uk/

What are you
really trying to
communicate?



Detailed,

accurate
humbers?




Detailed, Or the big
accurate picture
numbers? message?




Global average temperature change
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Source: Wikimedia Commons



https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/File:20200324_Global_average_temperature_-_NASA-GISS_HadCrut_NOAA_Japan_BerkeleyE.svg



https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/File:20181204_Warming_stripes_(global,_WMO,_1850-2018)_-_Climate_Lab_Book_(Ed_Hawkins).svg

Effective Memorable

charts charts




What’s the best
way to
communicate
that message to
your audience?



A pictureis
worth a

thousand
words.




A pictureis But that
worth a doesn’t mean
thousand you can’t also

words. use words.




Use narrative titles to summarise

e Describe the maintrend you want the chart to show to the user.

e Usersare more likely to understand and remember the main trend
from a chart whereitis alsoin the chart title.

e Ifthetrenddescribedinyour charttitleis not the most prominent
visual trend in the chart, consider what and how you are

visualising.

Read more: service-manual.ons.gov.uk/data-visualisation



https://service-manual.ons.gov.uk/data-visualisation/guidance/chart-text#chart-titles

Change in temporary accommodation over time
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Source: Scottish Government | Chart: ONS


https://www.ons.gov.uk/peoplepopulationandcommunity/housing/articles/ukhomelessness/2004to2024

The number of households, and households with children, in temporary
accommodation in Scotland are at record highs
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https://www.ons.gov.uk/peoplepopulationandcommunity/housing/articles/ukhomelessness/2004to2024

Use labels to aid accessibility

Agreement with statement D increased during
2024

Percentage of people agreeing
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Use labels to aid accessibility
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Agreement with statement D
increased during 2024
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Complex charts need explanation

A ¢ L L Lancaster

. Neghbourhoods by income deprvation

Of the 89 neighbourhoods in Lancaster, 20
were among the 20 percent

in England. This
is shown in the first two bars in the chart
on the top right in red.



https://www.ons.gov.uk/visualisations/dvc1371/#/E07000121

Use annotations to add context

e Give context, such as thresholds or important dates.
e Highlight what a user should look at.

e Keep annotations concise and close to the part of the
chart they relate to.



Women MPs elected at general
elections

1918
1922
1923
1924
1929
1931

1935
1945
1950
1951

1955
1959
1964
1966
1970
1974
1974
1979
1983
1987
1992
1997
2001

2005
2010
2015
2017

2019

Feb
Oct

Total % all MPs
1 0.1% °
2| 0.3%
| 1.3%
4| 0.7%
141 2.3%
1511 2.4%
9l 1.5%
241 3.8%
211 3.4%
171 2.7%
24 3.8%
by | 4.0%
29 4.6%
26 |l 4.1%
26 4.1%
23 3.6%
270 4.3%
190 3.0%
231 3.5%
4210 6.3%
60 Il 9.2%
120 I 18.2%
18 N 17.9%
128 I 19.8%
143 22.0%
191 I 29.4%
208 I 32.0%
220 I 33.8%

Source: House of Commons Library



https://commonslibrary.parliament.uk/general-election-2019-how-many-women-were-elected/

Women MPs elected at general elections
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Women MPs elected at general elections
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Women MPs elected at general elections

Representative of current 50.6% women in population.

UN recommended minimum percentage of women in leadership positions,

including parliament. ,:
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by...
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Knowing your
audience

Knowing your
message

Designing charts to
communicate your
message to your
audience
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